placing of work order. If the bidder fails to supply the correct and complete indented 

materials within specified date mentioned in the work order, supply order should be 

automatically cancelled. 

4. The bidder have to submit non-refundable tender paper cost of Rs.2,360/-(Rupees 

Two Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty only) including GST along with their tender 

in shape of DD/ Cheque from any Nationalized/Scheduled bank in favour of Municipal 

Commissioner, Rourkela Municipal Corporation payable at Rourkela. 

5. The bidder should have to submit refundable EMD of Rs.